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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 15, 1998

‘Mr. Kiran Patel

Sunshine Cleaners

124 West Granada Boulevard
Ormond Beach, Florida 33174

Re: Facility No.: 1270151
Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 1, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dottty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ 3w

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

- Facility Name and Location RECE iIVED

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

@ LAl Evteergice Inc.

ocTt

- 1 1998

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): Bureau of

[) N<Z PH\/—( %@ CL,C%W—S-

& Mob

Air Monitoring
le Sources

(93]

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4, Fac1llty Locatlon

Street Address: 324 w. GE\QQ@A Ei_ub, '
City: OLon BG/AC.T\ County: \/ép..{/\‘_:iﬁ’ Zip Code: 3.2,’ 74/

Facility Identification Number (DEP.Us

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Eieao Free . | Mhosez.)

7. Responsible Official Mallmc Address: -
Organization/Firm: Sy p) 301V £ ¢ G "ﬁl\)fﬂ_j
Street Address: ;¢ g5 2. GRAENADS 81,./[)

Ci County Zip Code: —

Y Opmienad )&/]Z;CH l//'7(,rt5/ﬂ SN Y /94
8. Responsible Ofﬁcxal Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( <{0<p) (77 3943 Fax: ( ) -

1

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser 1 (RLA 144

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

{Washer Unit -

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

]Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed
(c) No control devices are required to be installed |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
' gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ Neéw store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
New small area source

L1
L]

Existing small area source [ > ]

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aréa source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the genera! permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt x
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
{(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

P pOL LK &

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




v

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

) 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

k ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

< %y of //6/16

Signature [ Date /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS  |#4¢

. up |
% TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT "DATED

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DATE ¢~/
1 h ‘—%
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 'ﬂé— COMPLAINT/DISCAVE} /36’ 0
RE-INSPECTION )
f
AIRSID#: _ ) 74{&§|  DATE: €-/0-17  TIMEIN: /[/5 TIME OUT: )/ %8

Senshine (ltgners
RY W, branaly Bl
0'mond Beach , FL 32179
Flirgn Ftel PHONE: _ 404~ 477~ 3943

PHONE:

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

CONTACT NAME:

| PART I NOTIFICATION

Y
(check appropriate box) 6%‘ % ( ((\
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup e %6 O P Q
A Y
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit %59:‘7 o L ’ a i
I ‘

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION % % |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No &dﬁcation form

(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of business/petrolenm

Al B
1. Existing small area source &L
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal’yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source ]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing Iarge area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yT |
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was } [ﬂ gallons.

ay
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number

a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorosthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

aN O Can not determine

above

—

1of5

Revised 8/11/97



[]

b

UPART ITII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay oN fva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? » Qy ON ﬁN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors excepf during loading/unloading? ﬂY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at A

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5Fin A N Oy ON PRVA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay anN ?N/A

]

”PA.RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

A. Has the responsible official of all new so
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

(V)

W

In Part I1-A:

classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.,

(complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent control ay
Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ';'ent_ing % ? ay
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed sgay from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sdeam of a refrigerat

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ay
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? ay

N

aN

ON

aN

0N

aN

ON/A

OnN/A

ON/A

20f5 Revisad

8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Jarge area source also:
1. Measursd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-10-3gy, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a wegkly basis? Oy anN
2. Measured and redsgded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet week Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature diffefantial equal to'or greater than 20° F? aQy ON OwA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentrsgjon in the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the Isqchine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON On/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 Qy ON 0ONa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust Ibg measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any b contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraXgon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON an/a
5. Equipped wransfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aN awNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON Owa
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the respousible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? #y aNn
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Xy ON
)
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; gy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay aw QN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aw p’N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON QN/A
6. Maintained starrup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Wy av
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON XA
Problem corrected? ay aN A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aw g}/A

Revised 8/11/97



4 3 X
HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : ‘u

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? = [3{ an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Jog? ' d{ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
" Hose connections, fittings, M
couplings, and valves - aN ON/A Muck cookers EKDN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating [!4 ON ON/A Stills Oy ON anN/A A
Filter gaskets and seating é{)’ aN aN/a Exhaust dampers % ON anNa
‘/
Pumps é{Y aN aN/a Diverter valves aQy aN ana
Solvent tanks and containers MY OoN ON/a Cartridge filter housings KY ON Owva
Water separators CK( aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) e
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) [5/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) [ﬁ/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector 0

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: _ anN/a
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? gy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

Randl] Lonnapbums C-Jo-¢9

Inspector’s Name (Please Pri ) . ~ Date of Inspection
{
— '
WA+~ - %2000
Inspector’s Signature /4 Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 8/11/97
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ARSIDF: ' B
L N7 g5 | |
: DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 09/15/97

FACILITY NAME: _ 5 enghine Cleaner § DATE: 4/0-94
FACILITY LOCATION: _[2Y w/ Grangda Bl
grammd gmc/LIfL 32174

Annual Reporting Peried: Alfj] (/5f ' 194 TO '41/,_6 vs oL" 19Ei

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EYES LNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from ' 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurare and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %ﬂﬁ/\) % @//ﬁ%’ 7

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is ruade available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of . oy




Y2K Questions for Inspectors

- Inspectors, during normal visits/inspections of regulated facilities, need to verify that the
facility is Y2 K ready vis a vis environmental concerns. The following questions should

be asked:

1. Are you aware of any potential Y2K problems? /{ [)

2.. What have you done to prepare for Y2K? /l//,%

3. Are your computer systems and equipment with embedded chips Y2K

compliant? /\//ﬁ.

4. If not, what are you plans to correct Y2K problems? /l/ /%

We need to track those facilities that will not be Y2K ready and whose lack of readiness
will impact the environment. While the number of such facility is anticipated to be
minimal, the name of the facility, a brief description of the potential Y2K problem and
the planned corrective action is needed. Each Program should establish a “data base” for
this information.



¢ e TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALg{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIMEIN:__ | /5 TIMEOUT: |4 & AIRS ID#:_| 2 70’!4/

TYPE OF FACILITY: ny Clean

FACILITY NAME:_ $, 0 ¢ hing (leaners DATE:_§ /0 —%%

FACILITY LOCATION:__ ]2 Y W/, 0@/7[(//{/ Rlvd.
Onrmn/// 81’0/4 fl/7)2/7b/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: {7744 Putel PHONE NUMBER:_@4-477- 3997

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
'\
ﬁL/? éﬁm/)// unc-€
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESQ

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: €200 O

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: f{gh%[/// [ onnN. 4@ lp ¢t 17
(Please Prmt) v

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:M C%— PHONE NUMBER: /‘/OZ) §73-3353
| Page;llof_’L. Revised 10/96




v

N . .A
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 1
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT ) 39
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ) Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

aIRS D /R0 DATE:‘jﬁ% TiMEIN: 1 OO0 TimE outl/ D HS
FACILITY NAME: ___ SunShess Clea nore
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ )24 N vOva paola

Dvwmd Beaen. E- 32174

L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Ki sz M PHONE: jb’{“ L 77— 3793 |
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION H
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ) a
2. Facility failed to notifv DARM to use general permit Q
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Qa
dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-i0-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
wansfer only, x <200 galyr ransfer only, x <200 gal/yr )
both types, x < 140 gzl/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr / %
(conszructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-drv only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both tvpes. 140 < x < 1,300 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construcied on or after 12/9/91)
3. This is a correct facility classification Qy aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
3 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
aQ facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for 2 general permit
B. The toral quantity of perch]oroczhﬂene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /i20) gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and imperviouscontainers? - Qy an }J‘x(l/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? PUimped v Qv an_&iv/a
5. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /D)f aN

4. Draining carwridge fiiters in their housing or in\sealed conrainers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? < Pw /{/{—Slb Qy ON A

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s speciﬁcations?w‘ C(\’\.OWV ay DN/@/A

(%]

[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

1f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classificatiom3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a caxbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior 1o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been\¢hecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all n
(check approprizate boxes)

" sources and existing large area sources:

1. Eaquipped ail machines with the appropriate vent cqnols? Oy ON

9

. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapox venting system? ay OnN awvA

(V%)

. Equipped the condeaser with a diverter valve so airflow wi
ccndenser upon opening the door?

be directed away from the
Qy anN anN/A

e

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sream\of a refrigerated

condenser on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempergture of the

condenser exceeded 43°F? Qy aOnN Ow/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the cooiant had been completely charged? Qy aw

20f35 Revised 9/15/97



I

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet.si

. Meas:red and recorded the perc concen

n

6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

of the condenser located

on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly b

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature 4t the condenser

inlet and outlet weeklv?

Is the temperature differential equal to or gfeater than 20° F?

tion in the exhaust sweam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

condenser cadils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
Qy

ay

ay

ay

anN

anN
an

anN
N

AN

aN

N

anv/a
AaN/A

anN/a
Qn/A

aNva

aN/A

aN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

12

-

Y

Ia

n

~3

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

I st N sy

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Mainrained roiling monthly totai of perc constynprion?

Maintained leak detecdon inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instzlled w/in 5 days of receipr?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct recding instruments)
Mainrained exhaust ducz monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained starwup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ON/A

anN/A

Qy an fN/A

3of 5
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS "

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - /qY aN

Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay RN

9

L)

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps : Y ON QWA Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON QON/A n
Water separators Y ON OQw/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /g
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /’Z
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' /d [
Use of direc:-reading inscumentation (FID/PID/calorimerric tbes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: QN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ’ Oy ON
c. Inspected for lecks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Keprtin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aw
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

S(,wm @ﬂ&w; \/ 12/39

[nspeetor™ Name (Please Print) Date of lnspectién

4/49 ‘

u Ins{;ector’s Signature Approﬂmate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALB/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:_//? OO TIMEOUT__ J{)HS AIRS ID#:__1D 70157

TYPE OF FACILITY: vy ¢ lea uno,

FACILITY NAME: A osha e Clo wos patE_1] (3194

FACILITY LOCATION: |24 W. Gvainode

Enmondl  Eeacd, . 32]7'4

-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ ((wa o fEcded

PHONENUMBER: DY -6 ]~ 374G .

[:J Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

m/'compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Se loelow
COMMENTS:
T Perc vecsvyds
2. keep. receipts dpi & codlendon

S. leade checlcs

The Arnnual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4 |49

YES[_]

NO[]

('Apprommate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Qm @W&SMM

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: -

N
» of

Page

PHONE NUMBER: Y07 ~ §73 -3 33

Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPL /DISCOVERY A
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: /27”/{L DATE: 3/2_?/97 TIMEIN: 12:2Y  TIME OUT: ) 'S
FACILITY NAME: SUvSHIME. QZAA/ZA
FACILITY LOCATION: __ (24 W . Grav/4d

_Camoys fers, /o 32174

|PART I: NOTIFICATION 1

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit %

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box) / 737

A.
1. Existing small area source . X 2. New small area source -a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yt both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number f above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 120 gallons. ES7/MATE.

1of4 " Revised 10/28/96




|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN
i No S70AAGE

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /B?’Y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .

least 24 hours prior to disposal? SPIn A(Lf{l)‘ Qy anN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy aN %N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' ay aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? - Ay ON an/a

LI

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Ay aN Owa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? , Qy OaN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay awN

W

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy anN

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing largc or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay 4aN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? gy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy OGN anN/a

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
-‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay @N
B

2. Maintained rollmg monthly averages of perc consumption? ay

3.

Maintained leak detecuon inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/m 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and ieak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

o

ay

A

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay AN /?(I:I/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? }QY N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay MN
Problem corrected? N

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? oy oON #wa

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

Y ON

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which methed of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable pérc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmént:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? | ay ﬁN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, : .
couplings, and valves AZ(Y aN Muck cookers %Y aN
Door gaskets and seating }éY ON Stills | I;(Y ON
Filter gaskets and seating }FY aN Exhaust dampers ay UN
Pumps Y UN " Diverter valves XY aN
Solvent tanks and containers KIY N Cartridge filter housings ﬂY aN
Water separators }xﬁY aN

—

fira/ Y/

Name of Responsible Official

/oylf /4 /0/04{045 | 3 /o5 /67
nsple s Name (Please Print) Date’of Infpection

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

- 3 Locations

124 W. Granada Bivd.
Ormond Beach
Ph. 677-3943

Tralls Shopping Center

Ormond Beach
Ph. 677-4650 DKOP

s

For Particular People
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: I | l

- ﬁuowﬁ/é By ANA- Vwwegssc /135%( miy

~ HAs coprpin menr pan/ o Efoxy 37K T
— TiRpzzo [Tosr @M Lpoxy ST/ ,7)
Reply 7 Him

- Mot prews vp wHS7E

— C boKINE- OFF WASTE. WHTER 4, / S7EAN] W0 LN TRATION .
~ /%?'7 /\/17 FES720 /%KA CoNgA )N s2n 7 |

o Lzsr periFicarion Form AND EXPLeINED




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ARMS UPDATED

¥ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT e 2~[700
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DATE £« ([

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }8( COMPLAD\TT/DISCOVER‘(BY Q 766
RE-INSPECTION Q '

smsm#_|270[5]  paTE: 1“,[7‘90 e (0100 1o ovr: f¢0

FACILITY NAME: SUMLVH)C Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: _ [ (], érg/la/(d B/l/dll

0r IY)ﬂVM( Beq, /1]1 Fr 32 (74
PHONE: gy tf ~ :67 739473

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _{{orgn  Fate

CONTACT NANME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION j
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION N
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a
| dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
. transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr w ~
both types, x < 140 gal/st both types, x < 140 gal/yr = Rl
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) g g = m
B>
- . « : ge =
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Oz > 1 v
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/st dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr ¢ SR e
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/st transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr £ §' n <
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt ﬁ s 8
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) § [y ]
@
5. This is a correct facility classification /,F4 ON OCan not determine U
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
4 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quagtity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /4 (/) gallons. ‘
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)

| PART IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN %\I/A
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage? : Oy ON #W/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? | ‘ 7éb¥ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - Oy aN_&iva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam p’ressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ﬁ@l/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rcquired. Proceed to P

" If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
. installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sho
(complete A and B below). '

be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatgent controls? : Oy ON
2. Equipped dryv-to-dry machines with a€losed-loop vapor \.'ent_ing system? ay ON ON/A

Equipped the condenser with 2diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening ghe door? ay ON ON/A

L2

4, Measured and recgréied the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condenser on axteekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired gT adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condengér excesded 45°F? Oy ON ON/A

6. Coefducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? - Oy anN

e ————
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(73}

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the

. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°

aust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machifie is venting to the adsorber,

Assured that the sampling
perc concentrations is at

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

oy
oy

ON
ON

ON/A
ON/A

ay
ay

ON
aON

ON/A
ON/A

ay ON ONA

Oy ON ON/A

ay ON QWA

ILPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.

2

.,
J.

(o]}

~1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

}
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration daté? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Qy ON QN/A
oan

Qy ON KA
Qy ON RN/A

Qy OaN .\\Q}\I/A

—

— —
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , N

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = ﬁY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘ m aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings, q

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Uy ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A |
Filter gaskets and seating My ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps QY ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers By ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings (@Y ON CN/A
Water separators By ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the Tesponsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

DR RS

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

" Halogen leak detector _ | m)
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' ﬂN/A %
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric 6nJy)? ay 0N

(ﬂn//// C(/mmmm[mm 2*4 /=00

ate of Inspection

L-200] \

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Im‘pector s Name (PIJ:LSﬂ PnnL)
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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.- [ 3

arsD#: __ |10 |4 ] Hﬂf/ Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NaME:_ v shine € [ antrs paTE: 2~ 7-20
FACILITY LOCATION: f/z_L/ b\/ { G rém&( 4 |
0 rman/}geméjff/(/ 2179

T ’ -

Annual Reporting Period: J:e&(d&{,*’?c _%5[1[{6( TO Fﬁé fc/a/,y : 20 PP

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &AvyEs UNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K/ﬂﬂ » 67; %‘ m 72// ‘T / 2oto
’ t

Name (Please Print) ' " Signature Da

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of

.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION []
TiMEN__ (0400 an, mMEout_[[' 00 um  awrsiow_127015/
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pry Clean -

FACILITY NAME: Swnshint CleantrS | DATE: 2.~/ 7-0O

FACILITY LOCATION: |14 W, Granacle Bivdd,
‘ O/mond Reachy FL 3UTY |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Miran Pate( PHONE NUMBER: 974~ 77-34 73

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: o
In [amp//qﬁ cC
- 7
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESﬁ\ NO[:l

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1" 2.0 d /
(Approximate) _

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KQW// 0/4% / ﬂﬂéﬂ%’\

ease Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W W PHONE NUMBER: W? 443’;533

[/4 "
Page( of ( . Revised 10/96
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U.S. Postal Servicew
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage
Certified Fee

0 0DDDY4 D144 448D

Retum Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tol P [D# 1270151
7= KIRAN PATEL

"7 SUNSHINE CLEANERS —
" [SRSA {24 W GRANADABLVD
| tew; s ORMOND BEACH,FL32174 |

7003 O

PS Form 3800, June 2002

‘ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete )
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. : , O Agent
® Print your name and address on. the reverse 7z A [ Addresses

so that we can return the card to you; B. Received by { Printed Nar;e)\) f)% %e” ery
o/

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
_or on the front if space permits. ,

P - D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

ID# 1270151 ' N
| KIRAN PATEL !
' SUNSHINE CLEANERS |
| 124 W GRANADA BLVD 3. Service Type

. ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174 rtified Mail ] Express Mail
. Registered [ Retumn Recsipt for Merchandise

e . / Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Avicl Numbor_ '
™ (anstor o, 5003 0500 0004 0144 4480

PS Form 381 T, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




Postage & Fees Paid

First-Class Mail.. .._
USPS

Permit No. G-10

\5——

ra)
)
W
AV
Y ' /b\ e
* Sender: Please pnrﬁ> your na 9! address =and Z|P+4 in thls box .
\\su a7 I .

D
= N
] Ta
TR S
=) ~
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM &? O
DEPT. OF ERVIRONMENTAL PROTEC] |'|ON’ o i - .
MAIL STATION 5510 I P
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD P R | 3
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 = Q\:)' 3
- 3 oD <,
o=, T2
'3 T e
3 CJ

o i . IIIIilllil‘ll”lili!lll‘llll'l]lilllIlllllIilllll'lllllll“llli




FF

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

U.S. Postal Servicerm

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

e

Certified Feo

Return Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

10
Total Pos

Sent To

Sirodt, Apt.
or PO Box'i

7003 0500 ODOO4Y OL4Y4 424y

e

" SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the revers:
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1270151001AG
SUNSHINE CLEANERS
KIRAN PATEL

124 W GRANADA BL.VD
ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174

PS Form 3800, June 2002 - "

b

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. ¢erw
A\

N Signature <~
. A’
X g )

~

O Agent
[ Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

S (270131001 AG
SUNSHINE CLEANERS
IRAN PATEL

124 W GRAMADA BLVD
ORMOND BEACH, FL 32374

elivery address different frém item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

3. Service Type
O Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Num

(Transter fr 7003 0500 0004 DLYy yayy |

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1 424
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* Sender: Please prirt VM address, and-ZTP+4 inW =
D sl
[}
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONT%T%’RO%M

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL P ECTION
MAIL STATION 5510 g, »

2600 BLAIR STONEROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-23
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Z 333 bb? 2k5

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

KIRAN PATEL

SUNSHINE CLEANERS

124 W GRANADA BLVD
ORMOND BEACH FL 32174 |

AIRS ID # 1270151

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

wn
[=23
;]
.E
Q.
<
=)
<3
@
™
(=]
w
)
a

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ~

B Complete items 1, 2, ahd 3. Also complete

" item 4'if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270151
SUNSHINE CLEANERS
KIRAN PATEL

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by%se Printt Clearly) | B. D jggllvew

I:l Agent
O Addressee

D. Is delivery address diffkent from item 17 [ Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: I No

124 W GRANADA BLVD
ORMOND.BEACH FL 32174

B¥Certified Mail O] Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I:I Yes

l2. %i?%beéngfrom ENWGD

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

|
|
[
|
|
{
3. Service Type {
|
|
|
|

— Sy P P P S —




* THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING (0358202
3755 |

2.
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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